  BAS70AWGA  SeriesJingdao Microelectronics co.LTD
山东晶导微电子股份有限公司
 Switching Diodes
Page 1 of 4
Maximum Ratings @Ta=25℃
FEATURES
•
•
•
Fast Switching Speed
For General Purpose Switching Applications
 High Conductance
Electrical Characteristics Ta=25℃ @
SymbolParameter Test conditions Unit
V(BR) IR=10μA V
IF=1mA
CT
Reverse breakdown voltage
Forward voltage
Reverse current
Capacitance between terminals
Reverse recovery time
VR=50V
IF= 10mA, IR=
pF
Irr=0.1XIR，RL=100Ω
ns
Min
70
5
Max
0.41
1
100
1 2
3
VR=0V,f=1MHZ 2
V
nA
1 2
3
1 2
3
1 2
3
BAS70AWGA BAS70CAWGABAS70CCWGABAS70SEWGA
trr
VF
 IR
Non-Repetitive Peak Forward Surge Current @ t = 8.3ms
Parameter
DC Voltage
Junction Temperature
Average Rectified Forward  Current
VR
IF
IFSM
PD
70 V
70
125
mW
°C
Units
T j
Symbols
mA
Power Dissipation 200
BAS70
Typical Thermal Resistance  (1) thJAR °C/W500
100
Storage Temperature Tstg -55 ~ +150 °C
mA
IF=15mA V
1
2
3
PINNING
PIN
a
b
DESCRIPTION
Cathode
Anode
Simplified outline SOT-323 and symbol
a b
SOT-323-K-BAS70AWGA Series-70V-70mARev 2.1
15-Apr-24
Page 2 of 4www.sdjingdao.com
50
100
150
200
250
0.0
25 50 75 100 125 150 175
Fig.1  Power Derating Curve
To
ta
l P
o
w
e
r
D
is
si
p
a
tio
n
(m
W
)
Ambient Temperature (°C)
Fig.3  Typical Instaneous Forward
           Characteristics
In
st
a
n
e
o
u
s
F
o
rw
a
rd
 C
u
rr
e
n
t
(m
A
)
0.4 0.8 1.2 2.4 2.80.0
1.0
10
1000
Instaneous Forward Voltage (V)
Fig.4  Typical Junction Capacitance
Ju
n
ct
io
n
C
a
p
a
ci
ta
n
ce
 (
p
F
)
1.0 10 1000.1
0.1
1.0
   10
Reverse  Voltage (V)
T =25J °C
Fig.2  Typical Reverse Characteristics
0.01
0.1
1
100
20 40 60 80 100 12000
percent of Rated Peak Voltage (%)Reverse
In
st
a
n
e
o
u
s
C
u
rr
e
n
t（
A
）
R
e
ve
rs
e
μ
10
T =25J °C
T =150J °C
1.6 2.0 3.2
100
T =25J °C
Rev 2.1
15-Apr-24
  BAS70AWGA  SeriesJingdao Microelectronics co.LTD
山东晶导微电子股份有限公司
Marking
Page 3 of 4
Type number Marking code
BAS70AWGA 7A
BAS70SEWGA 7SE
BAS70CCWGA 7CC
BAS70CAWGA 7CA
Rev 2.1
15-Apr-24
  BAS70AWGA  SeriesJingdao Microelectronics co.LTD
山东晶导微电子股份有限公司
The recommended mounting pad size
0.7
(0.028)
Unit ：
mm
(inches)
1.9
(0.075)
0.9
(0.035)
0.65
(0.026)
0.65
(0.026)
SOT-323  Package Outline Dimensions
UNIT
mm
mil
max
min
max
min
A
1.00
0.80
39.37
31.50
A1
0.10
0.00
3.94
0.00
B
0.40
0.30
15.75
11.81
C
0.25
0.10
9.84
3.94
D
2.20
1.80
86.61
70.87
e1
0.65
(BSC)
25.59
(BSC)
e
1.40
1.20
55.12
47.24
SOT-323  mechanical data
L
0.425
REF
REF
16.73
E
1.35
1.15
53.15
45.28
D
e
B
e1
H
E E
∠ALL ROUND
A
A1
L
C
HE
2.40
2.00
94.49
78.74
Page 4 of 4Rev 2.1
15-Apr-24
  BAS70AWGA  SeriesJingdao Microelectronics co.LTD
山东晶导微电子股份有限公司